
Morgan St. (28-16) -vs- George Washington (24-22)
4/24/2024 at GW Softball Field (GW Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TORRESO, Sophia (7-9)
Loss: E. Bostedt (5-2)
HBP: E. Raubuch
PB: A. Rivas
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Camp First: Steven Brown Third Base: Michael Hemphill 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 98   Weather: 70s, Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Morgan St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 6 3
George Washington 2 0 0 3 1 3 X 9 10 0

Morgan St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Rivas c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
E. Bostedt dh/p 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
V. Fletcher 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Mitchell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
H. Newman 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
    M. Wilkins pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Lake ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
M. Ewell cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    N. Lewis ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Hunte lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Paz ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Cousins 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    G. Ettore ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. White rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
S. Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Raubuch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 2 4 4 6

3B: H. Newman (1)
SB: C. Mitchell (1)
CS: K. Lake (1)
PO: M. Ewell (1)
E: A. Rivas (1); K. Lake (1); M. Cousins (1)

George Washington 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GRECO, Maggie 3b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
HEFFLEY, Allison c 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
CORPUZ, Ashley lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
LAUTH, Mandy 2b 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
HAYWARD, Paige cf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
RAMIREZ, Alena dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    POLSKY, Gabby pr 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TORRES, Reese 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
TORRES, Sidney rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
GILLILAND, Cadence ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
TORRESO, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COX, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 10 8 5 0 8

2B: CORPUZ, Ashley (1); HAYWARD, Paige (1)
SH: HAYWARD, Paige (1)
SB: GRECO, Maggie (1); TORRES, Sidney (1)
HBP: HEFFLEY, Allison (1)

Morgan St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Rodriguez 4.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 6 6 –
E. Bostedt (L, 5-2) 1.0 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 –
E. Raubuch 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 3 0 –
Totals 10 9 7 5 0 0 0 1 0 28 35 10 8

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TORRESO, Sophia (W, 7-9) 6.2 5 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 9 5 –
COX, Natalie 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 –
Totals 6 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 25 29 10 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morgan St. - Top of 1st MSU GW
A. Rivas grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
E. Bostedt walked. 0 0
V. Fletcher popped up to p. 0 0
H. Newman grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 1st MSU GW
Greco, M. singled to left field. 0 0
Greco, M. stole second. 0 0
Heffley, A. singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Greco, M. advanced to third,
scored on an error by c. 0 1
Corpuz, A. grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Lauth, M. out at first p to ss to 1b; Heffley, A. advanced to third. 0 1
Hayward, P. doubled down the rf line, RBI; Heffley, A. scored. 0 2
Ramirez, A. flied out to cf. 0 2

Morgan St. - Top of 2nd MSU GW
K. Lake popped up to 2b. 0 2
M. Ewell struck out looking. 0 2
A. Hunte flied out to cf. 0 2

George Washington - Bottom of 2nd MSU GW
Torres, R. flied out to lf. 0 2
Torres, S. fouled out to lf. 0 2
Gilliland, C popped up to ss. 0 2

Morgan St. - Top of 3rd MSU GW
M. Cousins struck out looking. 0 2
C. White struck out swinging. 0 2
A. Rivas grounded out to 2b. 0 2

George Washington - Bottom of 3rd MSU GW
Greco, M. lined out to 2b. 0 2
Heffley, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Corpuz, A. lined out to 3b. 0 2

Morgan St. - Top of 4th MSU GW
E. Bostedt grounded out to 2b. 0 2
V. Fletcher singled to left center. 0 2
C. Mitchell pinch ran for V. Fletcher. 0 2
C. Mitchell stole second. 0 2
H. Newman tripled to right center, RBI; C. Mitchell scored. 1 2
M. Wilkins pinch ran for H. Newman. 1 2
K. Lake singled through the left side, RBI; M. Wilkins scored. 2 2
K. Lake out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
M. Ewell walked. 2 2
M. Paz pinch hit for A. Hunte. 2 2
M. Ewell out at first c to 1b, picked off. 2 2

George Washington - Bottom of 4th MSU GW



V. Fletcher to 1b for C. Mitchell. 2 2
H. Newman to 3b for M. Wilkins. 2 2
A. Hunte to lf for M. Paz. 2 2
S. Rodriguez to dh. 2 2
E. Bostedt to p. 2 2
Lauth, M. walked. 2 2
Lauth, M. advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 2
Hayward, P. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Lauth, M. advanced to third. 2 2
Ramirez, A. reached on an error by ss; Lauth, M. scored. 2 3
Torres, R. singled to right field; Ramirez, A. advanced to second. 2 3
Polsky, G. pinch ran for Ramirez, A.. 2 3
Torres, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Torres, R. out at second 3b to 2b; Polsky, G. advanced to third. 2 3
Torres, S. stole second. 2 3
Gilliland, C singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Torres, S. scored, unearned; Polsky, G. scored, unearned. 2 5
Greco, M. singled through the left side; Gilliland, C advanced to second. 2 5
Heffley, A. flied out to rf. 2 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Morgan St. - Top of 5th MSU GW
A. Hunte fouled out to ss. 2 5
M. Cousins struck out swinging. 2 5
C. White singled to left field. 2 5
A. Rivas lined out to 1b. 2 5

George Washington - Bottom of 5th MSU GW
Corpuz, A. doubled down the lf line. 2 5
E. Raubuch to p for S. Rodriguez. 2 5
E. Bostedt to dh. 2 5
Lauth, M. popped up to 2b. 2 5
Hayward, P. singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, RBI; Corpuz, A. scored. 2 6
Polsky, G. flied out to rf; Hayward, P. advanced to third. 2 6
Torres, R. walked. 2 6
Torres, S. flied out to cf. 2 6

Morgan St. - Top of 6th MSU GW
E. Bostedt grounded out to 2b. 2 6
V. Fletcher popped up to ss. 2 6
H. Newman singled to right center. 2 6
K. Lake fouled out to 1b. 2 6

George Washington - Bottom of 6th MSU GW
Gilliland, C singled to right field. 2 6
Greco, M. singled to pitcher, bunt; Gilliland, C advanced to second. 2 6
Heffley, A. hit by pitch; Greco, M. advanced to second; Gilliland, C advanced to third. 2 6
Corpuz, A. walked, RBI; Heffley, A. advanced to second; Greco, M. advanced to third; Gilliland, C scored. 2 7
S. Rodriguez to p for E. Raubuch. 2 7
Lauth, M. walked, RBI; Corpuz, A. advanced to second; Heffley, A. advanced to third; Greco, M. scored. 2 8
Hayward, P. reached on a fielder's choice; Lauth, M. advanced to second; Corpuz, A. advanced to third;
Heffley, A. out at home 2b to c. 2 8
Polsky, G. grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Hayward, P. advanced to second; Lauth, M. advanced to
third; Corpuz, A. scored. 2 9
Torres, R. walked. 2 9
Torres, S. grounded out to 3b. 2 9

Morgan St. - Top of 7th MSU GW
Cox, N. to p for Torreso, S.. 2 9
N. Lewis pinch hit for M. Ewell. 2 9



N. Lewis singled up the middle. 2 9
A. Hunte flied out to rf. 2 9
G. Ettore pinch hit for M. Cousins. 2 9
G. Ettore walked; N. Lewis advanced to second. 2 9
C. White walked; G. Ettore advanced to second; N. Lewis advanced to third. 2 9
Torreso, S. to p for Cox, N.. 2 9
A. Rivas flied out to cf. 2 9
E. Bostedt popped up to ss. 2 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Washington - Bottom of 7th MSU GW


